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AMERICA’S SECOND HARVEST
BOARD OF DIRECTORS MARCH 2006

Peter Dunn, Board Chair (5/06)
President and CEO

Steak N Shake Company

30 S. Pennsylvania Street
Indianapolis, IN 46204

317 — 633-5460 (direct)

317 — 656-4565 (voice mail)

F. 317 — 656-4460

E-Mail: peter.dunn@steaknshake.com

Ertharin Cousin, Vice President
Executive VP and COO

America’s Second Harvest

35 E. Wacker Drive, Suite 2000
Chicago, IL 60601

312 — 641-6602

F: 312 - 263-5626

E-Mail: ecousin@secondharvest.org

Ms. Doris Christopher (5/07)
Founder and Chairman

The Pampered Chef

One Pampered Chef Lane
Addison, IL 60101

630 - 261-8989

Fax: 630 - 261-8585

E-mail: doris_christopher@pamperedchef.com

Michaei Flood (5/06)

Executive Director

Los Angeles Regional Foodbank
1734 E. 41 Street

Los Angeles, CA 90058-1502
323 - 234-3030

F: 323 - 234-0943

mflood@lafoodbank.org

Vicki Escarra

President and CEQO

America’s Second Harvest

35 E. Wacker Drive, Suite 2000
Chicago, IL 60601

312 - 641-6601

F: 312 - 263-5626

Marjorie Sybul Adams (5/07)

Partner

DLA Piper Rudnick Gray Cary

1251 Avenue of the Americas

New York, NY 10020-1104

212 — 835-6017

F. 212 - 835-6001

E-Mail: marjorie.adams@dIlapiper.com

Judy Carter, Chair (5/06)
Executive Director

Capital Area Food Bank of Texas
8201 S. Congress Avenue

Austin, TX 78745

512 — 282-2111

F: 512 - 282-6606

E-Mail: jcarter@secondharvest.org

Mr. Dan Glickman (5/06}

President & CEQO

Motion Picture Association of America
1600 Eye Street, NW

Washington, DC 20006

202 — 293-1966

F: 202 — 452-9823

dalickman@mpaa.org



Anne Goodman (5/06)
Executive Director
Cleveland Foodbank, Inc
156500 South Waterloo Road
P. O. Box 74413

Cleveland, OH 44194-4413
216 — 696-6007

F: 216 — 696-6236

Email: agoodman@clevelandfoodbank.com

Eric Leventhal (5/07)
President/General Manager
Evian North America

c/o 55 Taconic Road
Millwood, NY 10546

914 — 319-7535

F: 404 - 515-0606

E-Mail: eric.leventhal@danone.com

Eric N. Olsen

Of Counsel

Patton Boggs LLP

2550 M Street, NW

Washington, DC 20037

202 —457-6307

F: 202 — 457-6315

E-Mail: eolsen@pattonboggs.com

Lekha Singh (5/06)

Chief Executive Officer
Aidmatrix

11701 Luna Road, Suite 1112
Dallas, TX 75234

469 - 357-3185

F: 469-357-7777
lekhas@aidmatrix.org

Kevin L. Johnson (5/07)

VP, Business Integration

The Coca-Cola Company
One Coca-Cola Plaza NW
USA2019

Atlanta, GA 30313

404 - 676-3685

F: 404 — 598-3685

Email: kljchnson@na.ko.com

Lynn Marmer(5/07)

Group Vice President-Corporate Affairs
The Kroger Company

1014 Vine Street

Cincinnati, OH 45202

513 — 762-4441

F: 513 —762-1295

E-mail: lynn.marmer@kroger.com

Joyce Rothermel (6/07)

Executive Director

Greater Pittsburgh Community Food
Bank

One North Linden

Duquesne, PA 15110

412 — 460-3663

F: 412 - 460-0418
Jrothermel@pittsburghfoodbank.org

David Taylor

President-Global Family Care

Procter & Gamble

Winton Hill Business Center FE 3S06F
6105 Center Hill Avenue

Cincinnati, OH 45224

513 - 634-2085

F: 513 —634-0544
Taylor.ds@pg.com



Mark White (5/07)
Senior VP, Strategic Initiatives

Acosta Sales and Marketing Company

6600 Corporate Center Parkway
Jacksonville, FL 32216

904 — 245-6729

F: 904 — 245-6819
mwhite@acosta.com

Roberta Lane (Asst. Treasurer)
America’s Second Harvest

35 E. Wacker Drive, Suite 2000
Chicago, IL 60601

312 — 641-6408

F: 312 - 263-5626

E-Mail: rlane@secondharvest.org

NAC Chair:

Jan Pruitt

Executive Director

North Texas Food Bank

4306 Shilling Way

Dallas, TX 75237-1021

214 — 330-1396

F: 214 - 331-4104

E-Mail: jpruitt@secondharvest.org

Sandra L. Hensley (Secretary)
America’s Second Harvest

35 E. Wacker Drive, Suite 2000
Chicago, IL 60601

312 — 641-6603

F: 312 — 263-5626

E-Mail: shensley@secondharvest.org

Eric Berg

General Counsel

Partner

DLA Piper Rudnick Gray Cary

203 North LaSalle Street, Suite 1800
Chicago, IL 60601-1293

312 — 368-3448

F: 312 -630-5391

E-Mail: eric.berg@piperrudnick.com



